
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4516

ANSWERED ON 28TH MARCH, 2023


PRODUCTS UNDER ODOP


4516.   SHRI RAJENDRA AGRAWAL:

SHRIMATI SHARDABEN ANILBHAI PATEL:

SHRI MITESH RAMESHBHAI PATEL (BAKABHAI):


            Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether any products have been identified under the scheme One District One Product (ODOP) in Meerut and Hapur districts of Uttar Pradesh, Anand and Mehsana districts of Gujarat, if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the number of industries that have come up till date and are likely to come up for processing of these products, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a). The details of One District One Product (ODOP) identified under the Centrally Sponsored "Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro food processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme" in Meerut and Hapur districts of Uttar Pradesh; Anand and Mehsana districts of Gujarat are at Annexure-I.


(b). The details of application submitted and loan sanctioned under credit linked subsidy component of PMFME Scheme for setting up / upgradation of micro food processing enterprises for these products are at Annexure-II.


*****


Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 4516 FOR ANSWER ON 28.03.2023 REGARDING “PRODUCTS UNDER

ODOP”


Details of ODOP identified under the PMFME Scheme in Meerut and Hapur districts of Uttar Pradesh; Anand and Mehsana districts of Gujarat


UTTAR PRADESH


Sl. No. District ODOP

1. Hapur Petha

2.    Meerut Jaggery


 GUJARAT

Sl. No. District ODOP

1. Anand Banana based Products

2. Mehsana Cumin based products


Annexure-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 4516 FOR ANSWER ON 28.03.2023 REGARDING “PRODUCTS UNDER

ODOP”


Details of application submitted and loan sanctioned under credit linked subsidy component of PMFME Scheme for setting up / upgradation of micro food processing enterprises for ODOPs in Meerut and Hapur districts of Uttar Pradesh; Anand and Mehsana districts of Gujarat


  UTTAR PRADESH

Sl.

No.

District No. of applications submitted No. of loans sanctioned

1. Hapur 14 0

2.    Meerut 31 7


  GUJARAT

Sl.

No.

District No. of applications submitted No. of loans sanctioned

1. Anand 7 1

2. Mehsana 7 0

